

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.19023 OF 2024

Satyavan Tukaram Bhoir ... Petitioner
Vs.
Competent Authority & S.D.O. Ulhasnagar & others... Respondents

Ms. Shruti Tulpule for Petitioner.
Smt. S. D. Vyas, Additional GP with Ms. G. R. Raghuwannshi, AGP for
Respondents-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**
DATE : MARCH 26, 2026

P.C. :

- . Ms. Vyas, learned AGP seeks time to file reply affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 - State.
2. The reply affidavit be filed within three weeks from today.
3. List on 29.04.2026.
4. The interim order shall continue to operate till then.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)